# 900235008 10/03/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Polytech Products Inc.		04/21/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Heatlink Group Inc.	
Street Address:	4603E - 13th Street NE	
City:	Calgary, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2E 6M3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74362028	HEATLINK
Serial Number:	74320372	HEAT LINK
Serial Number:	74368538	STATLINK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5032240155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 503-224-5858

Email: trademark@millernash.com

Correspondent Name: Alix Dyke

Address Line 1: 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 525340-2100

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900235008 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004872 FRAME: 0154

74362028

00 065 TO

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alix Dyke
Signature:	/Alix Dyke/
Date:	10/03/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=HL Corporate Name Change#page/source=HL Corporate Name Change#page/source=HL Corporate Name Change#page/	2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004872 FRAME: 0155

**CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 204696082** 



# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

POLYTECH PRODUCTS INC. CHANGED ITS NAME TO HEATLINK GROUP INC. ON 2006/04/25.



TRADEMARK REEL: 004872 FRAME: 0156

# Name Change Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement

Alberta Amendment Date: 2006/04/25

Service Request Number: 8586513 Corporate Access Number: 204696082

Legal Entity Name:

POLYTECH PRODUCTS INC.

French Equivalent Name:

**Legal Entity Status:** 

Active

Alberta Corporation Type:

Named Alberta Corporation HEATLINK GROUP INC.

New Legal Entity Name:

New French Equivalent Name:

86429627

Nuans Date:

Nuans Number:

2006/04/21

French Nuans Number: French Nuans Date:

Professional Endorsement Provided:

**Future Dating Required:** 

# **Annual Return**

File Year	Date Filed
The second secon	2006/01/30
2004	2004/12/08
2003	2003/10/21

# Attachment

No Records returned

Registration Authorized By: GREG P. SHANNON, LL.M. SOLICITOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 004872 FRAME: 0157

# SCHEDULE "A"

FORM 4

# PROVINCE OF ALBERTA CONSUMER AND CORPORATE AFFAIRS

# BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT (Section 29 or 177)

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

1.	NAME OF CORPORA	TION:	2.	CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER
1.	POLYTECH PRODUC	TS INC.		204696082
3.	FOLLOWS:			ORPORATION ARE AMENDED AS
	Articles of Incorporation	(l)(a) of the $Bt$ on, be amended	usiness Corp I by deleting	porations Act (Alberta), Article 1 of the g the existing Article 1 and substituting
	therefor the following:  Name of Corpo	ration:		Dest Tibbate and i Fued Areats the Registries By wilder fromson Lip
	HEATLINK GROUP INC.			DATE HOLDSTON
			101	# PRESTOENT
DAT	H/AZC 21/06	SIC	ed John ENATURE	TITLE

068410.0001;855281.DOC;1

**RECORDED: 10/03/2012** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004872 FRAME: 0158**